

# City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0012 Version: 1 Name: Resolution: Recognizing and Commending

(1/20/22)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/5/2022 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 1/20/2022 Final action: 1/20/2022

Title: RECOGNIZING & COMMENDING

Sponsored by President Luis A. Quintana

1. Newly Installed Officers of the United Clergy of the Oranges

Sponsored by Council Member C. Lawrence Crump

2. Youletta Rainey, Police Officer, on her retirement after twenty-five (25) of public service with the

City's Department of Public Safety

3. Jaleel Ritchwood Jordan, on celebrating his 30th Birthday

Sponsored by Council Member John Sharpe James

4. Apostle Dr. Juanita Armour, on celebrating her 60th Birthday

Sponsored by Council Member Anibal Ramos, Jr.

5. Members of the Newark Puerto Rican Day Parade, Inc., Executive Board Swearing-In Ceremony

#### Sponsors:

Indexes:

#### **Code sections:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/20/2022	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

## **RECOGNIZING & COMMENDING**

### Sponsored by President Luis A. Quintana

1. Newly Installed Officers of the United Clergy of the Oranges

### Sponsored by Council Member C. Lawrence Crump

- Youletta Rainey, Police Officer, on her retirement after twenty-five (25) of public service with the City's Department of Public Safety
- 3. Jaleel Ritchwood Jordan, on celebrating his 30<sup>th</sup> Birthday

### Sponsored by Council Member John Sharpe James

4. Apostle Dr. Juanita Armour, on celebrating her 60<sup>th</sup> Birthday

### Sponsored by Council Member Anibal Ramos, Jr.

5. Members of the Newark Puerto Rican Day Parade, Inc., Executive Board Swearing-In Ceremony